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20 MAY 2014 r

Takuta Timoti Karetu and Tina Olsen-Ratana
Te Kdhanga Reo National Trust Board

PO box 38741

WELLINGTON 6045

Téna Karua

Thank you for your letter received on 8 May 2014 setting out Te Kéhanga Reo Na‘t onal Trust Board's
(the Trust Board) response to allegations of misuse of public money, and the, Trus’t]Beard s interest in
completing the process to address the findings of the Waitangi Tribunal. ,9\:5”

4

We note your summary of the steps taken by the Trust Board to addfes Jma allegations concermning
Te Pataka Ohanga (TPOQ), and your view that those steps are all that c\ e reasonably expected.

Your letter also states that the Board and kohanga reo "req ré{’ he comple’cron of the process led by
Sir Michael Cullen. As you know, this process looks t %\Nn place long term measures for the
regulation and funding of kéhanga reo, including the ro ekfuthe Board and jts relatlonshlp with the
Crown. Accordingly, completing this process can ¢nl }\i@ppen once the Trust's own position and
structure is clarified and once Government ;cmcerns public confidence and goverhance
arrarigements have been addressed. (

Given the significance of this matter <iﬁ’ Trust Board might have taken the opportunity at the
Tarangawaewae huiin April to clarify this f/ rAcohanga whénau in attendance. We hope you wil do S0,
perhaps through the consultation rrre%h(gs being conducted by the working party.

Your lefter also stated that /he Ministry of Education has declined the Trust Board's request for a
financial contribution to th,e{@rkmg party. We are advised that the Ministry has not received any
request, Given the stren } view expressed at the Tlrangawaewae hui that the Crown not be
involved we would ha(re \S\en surprised to have recejved such a request. Additionally, we would like
to clarify that the &nveﬁlggﬁon by Charities Services New Zealand of Te Pataka Ohanga was initiated
independently (lﬁ/ the Department of Internal Affairs).

We ackn WEedge'fhe start of work discussions between the Ministry and the Trust on the Master
Agreejy ﬁWhich is due to expire on 30 June 2014, with the possibility of continuation on an interim
bagjs,t |I/@ctober 2014. We see that work as offering real possibilities to reorient-our joint efforts to
s_géur@aetter education outcomes for kbhanga red and for te reo Maori more widely.

/) /ab\\(é\look forward to further reports on progress with the Master Agreement and the review of the

\\governance arrangements of the kdhanga reo movement.
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Hon Hekia Parata Hon [ir Pita R Sharples
Minister of Education Minister of Maori Affairs
Associate Ilﬂmlster of Education
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Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand.
Telephone 64 4 817 6829 Facsimile 64 4 817 6529 Email h.parata@ministers.govt.nz
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P.0O. Box 38741 Wellington M.C.

67 Hankey Street, Mt Cook,
Wellington, New Zealand.

Ph: (04) 381 8750 Fax: (04) 381 8777

12 June 2014

Hon Hekia Parata
Minister of Education

Hon Dr Pita Sharples
Minister of Maori Affairs & Associate Minister of
Education

Parliament Buildings
Wellington

Tena korua Ministers

We write further to our letter dated 22 April 2021\4 a\ﬁ\your reply dated 6 May 2014 to update
you on recent developments, \ /

‘\

As you will be aware, the Te Kohanga Rgo N*a’uonal Trust Board has now received
confirmation from the Serious Frau,d/”b flce that it found no evidence of criminal offending at
Te Pataka Ohanga Limited and tﬁatl W6u1d not be taking any further action in respect of the
matters raised with you by Toniy) aho in his letter dated 10 March 2014. We enclose for
your information a copy oftﬁe Sen us Fraud Office’s letter dated 10 June 2014,

We have also recewe;i{!?ﬂter from the Department of Internal Affairs dated 4 June 2014,
That letter mcluded\iwar mg notice about certain conduct at the Te Pataka Ohanga but also
acknowledged r&&{ lal’actions that have been taken to address the issues identified by the
Department HT ‘7 ust Board has already implemented many of the remedial actions
recommen@re\d by the Department, and has confirmed that it will implement all
recommehdatlons urgently. The Trust Board and Te Pataka Ohanga have acted promptly
botl\to alsmtss the person responsible for misuse of credit cards, and to strengthen Te

@aka\,@hanga § governance arrangements. The Trust Board and Te Pataka Ohanga will
(

tiflue to engage constructively in good faith with the Department to ensure that its
rc hcerns are addressed.

( 7 \- The Trust Board and Te Pataka Ohanga have now undergone an extensive period of close
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scrutiny by your offices (including a review by Ernst & Young), the Ministry of Education, the
Department of Internal Affairs and the Serious Fraud Office, as well as the media. Overall, it
has established that there has been no misuse of public funds, let alone evidence of criminal
conduct. Shortcomings in the management and governance of Te Pataka Ohanga lelted
have and are being remediated.

Moreover, as we have previously advised, the Trust Board's independent working group is
continuing its review of the Board’s governance arrangements and is consulting with whanau




now. Our expectation is that this process will result in reform to the structure and governance
arrangements of the Trust Board itself. But as we have previously advised, it is essential that
this process be undertaken in accordance with the kaupapa of kohanga reo, and with the
support of kohanga whanau.

Given these developments, the Trust Board considers that the concerns raised in your
previous correspondence about a loss of Government and public confidence in the Trust
Board have been fully and properly addressed. The Trust Board has engaged constructively
with all of the investigations that have been initiated and has responded promptly to all of the

concerns that have been raised. No new or additional concerns have been raised about the<
\ \

Trust Board or Te Pataka Ohanga Limited. ‘\*f"'

A N
On this basis, we consider it is now appropriate to resume the process with Sir Michzelk CL?IEen
to address the findings of the Waitangi Tribunal on the WAI 2336 claim. The Trust\ \ard is
ready and available to meet W|th you to discuss this. We remain committed jﬁ{\.h tﬂrocess
and we look forward to recewmg your confirmation that the Crown is S|mllaﬂy ¢otmmitted.

We also consider that there are no obstacles to renewing the Mastel;Ag}‘een)\ent We note
that at the meeting held between the Trust Board and Crown officials n 115 May 2014, the
Crown negotiating team advised that its mandate was condition ?upah the outcomes of the
SFO and DIA investigations. As those investigations are now com lete we seek your
confirmation that the Crown has given its negotiating fuil@ufﬁe\rlty fo conclude a new
Agreement, and that the existing Agreement will remait |n fo?de pending conclusion of
negotiations. ¢ o

The Trust Board remains available to meet witf tlenlstry to continue the negotiation

process now that the SFO and DIA have com}}le‘tgd their investigations. In our view, there is
no reason why those negotiations cannca,f"‘e concluded and a new Agreement signed by the
end of the month.
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Tékl@\'ﬁlmotl Karetu Tina Olsen-Ratana
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PO Box 7124, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141, New Zealand
T: 464 9303 0121 FT: 0800 109 800 (/_j

www.sfo.govt.nz -
Te Turi Hara Taware 5 N

10 June 2014

Te Pataka Ohanga Limited

c/- Mai Chen

Chen Palmer

PO Box 2160

Wellington

Dear Ms Chen //,,
W5\

.
i St »
ENQUIRY INTO THE AFFAIRS OF TE PATAKA OHANGA LIMITED AND 01‘3{@‘"

The SFO will shortly be making a media release in the terms he]o%k_taﬂvised this marning we will provide
your ¢lients with an hours’ notice of the release. We would qg}te-th-za\-’;{'?ﬁur clients do not make any
disclosure of the announcement before it is made. ( jn\\
The media release will be as follows — /y<fx

. —‘,\§<‘¢ o
“The Serious Fraud Office has completed its inv{%@%ﬁbn in relation to allegations of misuse of funds held
by Te Pataka Ohahga Limited. The SFO's ifyestigation did hot disclose any criminal offending and the SFO
will not be taking any further action, Q;\:\{/
The investigation specifically COHSI@B?%{II anurmber of loans made by TPO to staff and their whanau and the
use of TPO credit cards. After ?:?lsidenhg the scope of any restrictions imposed upon TPO with regard to
the use of funds the SFO dogs hgt eonsider any further action is warranted with regard to the loans. While
some expenditure on a TP '\g{égﬂ" card related to personal items, the SFO is satisfied on the information
available that the cardassed in error and that repayments were made. This was the case in relation to

Other issues _rafksir-:\q;?ppeared to be attributable to failures in corporate governance. Some of the
expenditulf‘{a’:ﬁ?%jth e credit card fell into this category. The SFO understands that TPO has taken steps to
address.,cfh/éﬁ‘g ;«'rporate governance issues.

e a 2

A .
S(l}‘g{ftgjejmy further information come to light, the SFO will reconsider its conclusions in relation to this

- mgtter”

Cr ¥
\T'Fl?ank you for your assistance with this matter. Should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to

/Acontact me,

PN

\ Yourss_incerj . .
(o i o
| Pettifer

Senigy/Forensic A%;OUH’EH
Joanne.pettifer@s cngoyt(ﬁz
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Office of Hon Hekia Parata

Minister of Education

BRI
Takuta Timoti Karetu and Tina Olsen-Ratana
Te Kdhanga Reo National Trust Board
PO Box 33741

WELLINGTON 5045 W
ch\!\i_ .}l“l\%
Téna kérua d"i\\‘"%;y

Téna and koutou te poari. Téna hoki tatou e whaia nei to tatou reo ran%tifé*me fe
matauranga mo ngé uri mokopuna. N

<7
Thank you for your letter of 12 June 2014. PN

We have outlined in letters of 3 April and 6 May what neég s/to happen before the
Crown can return to the process started under Sir MlchaekCuL -following the Waitangi
Tribunal’s report in WAI 2336. \\\

The actions that needed to be taken by Te Kohang&ﬂeo National Trust Board (the
Trust) included putting in place more represem\ag{&’é’ transparent, accountable and |
auditable governance arrangements to a qﬁpgl tely support kohanga reo. Other

actions include the Trust adequately addres &&y?any findings and recommendations of

investigations by Ernst and Young, the ?é:otl raud Office (SFO) and the Department
of Internal Affairs (DIA). L2\

N
The issues of governance havcéﬁeega goncern of the Crown for some time as noted in
the context of Wal 2336. The Crowp requires the Trust to seek a transparent mandate
from kdhanga whanau to Qonfirm any Crown-Trust response following the Waitangi
Tribunal’s findings. The Zfomf/ will also want to see evidence of more representative,
transparent, accountable and audltable governance of the Trust before finalising any
responses {o the Tr!p/tlnal’s findings.

The recent a {;gatkt?g about misuse of funding, the concerns raised by kbhanga reo
whanau, an h\ findings of the SFO and the DIA investigations into Te Pataka Ohanga
(TPO) underJL these concerns.

Kohang}a}hanau have raised concerns about the accountability of the Trust to
koﬁanga reo. The Trust appoints its trustees for life, and therefore cannot be
c:oggp’fable to kéhanga whanau. ' .
& .
ihe SFO’s letter to the Trust, while reporting that its investigation disclosed no criminal

. == activity, highlights failures of corporate governance over TPO. '

We are advised by the Ministry of Education, which has received a letter from the DIA,
that their investigation found gross mismanagement in relation to credit card use,
governance and financial management, directors’ fees, koha and whanau assistance
loans, which amounted to ‘serious wrong doing and activities that did not advance
TPO's charitable purpose’. DIA has issued a formal warning letter to TPO, requiring
TPO to address outstanding issues by 21 July 2014. While we are reassured by DIA
advice that TPO has taken several remedial steps as a result of concerns raised, DIA
has commenced a new investigation into the Trust.

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand.
Telephone 64 4 817 6829 Facsimile 64 4 817 6529 Email h.parata@ministers.govt.nz
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“‘Hon Hekia Parata Hon Dr Pita R Sharple

The review of governance arrangements of the Trust, initiated by Kiingi Taheitia, is due
to be completed in December 2014. Any improvement to governance made by the Trust
is therefore some time away. Our letters of 3 April and 6 May noted that it is for
kdhanga reo whanau to make these changes.

Finally, the Ernst and Young review, while finding there were adequate controls over
public funding received by the Trust, they also found shortcomings. The terms of
reference for that review included a follow up review of implementation of
recommendations made by Ernst and Young. That follow-up review has not yet been-,

undertaken. The Crown will need independent assurance that all changes have beef== . ’

made to governance and management in response to the varlous investlgations{{"é’ﬁd‘?‘s
reviews. PN

N
Ry

Your recent letter suggested that the process started under Sir Michael?igigulj,\éh be

recommenced. However, our view is there are a number of outstandjn‘gk-\iégues that

need o be addressed by the Trust first. We recommend the Trus; ,;w?fl\fsxthrough its
| \

governance and management changes as the priority. W

R

We do not agree with your letter of 12 June 2014 that 'thfog—;uiag_r,éJ no obstacles to
renewing the Master Agreement contract between the Tr\us{ and the Ministry of
Education. Rather, we understand that Ministry of Edur?"@‘ﬁ.,\bfﬁcials have advised
Trust management that before a new contract can be cor%?@ered, among other things,
the findings of the various investigations need tovbe .. fully addressed, and more
representative, transparent, accountable and au ité@e?@dvernance arrangements over
the Trust are required. (—i\\\:ﬁ,
9 J|
We note that Kiingi Taheitia's working gro\gfﬁ)}eg“éﬁiew Trust governance arrangements
is not due to report back untl Decem{f’%'\z\gm. We are advised that the Ministry of
Education is open, as a sign of goo/gz{gi 0, to extending the short term variation of the
Master Agreement beyond 30 Ociober 2014 to 31 December 2014. This further
extension will coincide better wjii )(iiﬁ;éji"TDheiﬁa’s December report-back. The Ministry
of Education will, however, segk/menthly reporting and invoicing for any extension of
the Master Agreement to pfayide, reasonable assurance while the Trust addresses the
findings of the Ernst and"Youhg review, the DIA recommendations on TPO, and any

further recommenda%)qg matle by DIA in relation to the Trust.

i
As we have outliried“inthis and our previous lstters, we see real scope for kbhanga reo
and the Crowfi to aéntinue the process started under Sir Michael Cullen once the
outstandingﬁ§ igs’have been addressed.

%‘\\\ ——_
Heoi aﬁ@']\“'
et

Minister of Maori Affairs
Associate Minister of Education

Minister of Education




_ s 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f) (i) OIA|

From: Parliarnent - [

Sent: Wednesday, 16 October 2014 2:51 p.m.

To: Karl Le Quesne; Jan Breakwell

Ce: Rawiri Brell

Subject: Call from Chén Palmer re TKR

Imporiance: High

Hi Karl, jan, : ‘ \“‘ -

.'— \x
The Minister's Office received a call today at 2.36pm from Chen Palmer —Marina Matthews and Nlck Rﬁs\eu ¢alled
‘to alert the Minister to High Court proceedings today hetween their client (the Trust) and Toni Waho \ \
(' <
They advised that there was média at the hearing and that the pleadings were not suppressed.s s}a\the media may
report them. However, the evidence was suppressed. [t was on this basis they had been na’tﬁ%{eﬂ to alert the
Mihister, so she was not surprised by media asking her for cornment. ( \/JS 9(2)(g)(i) O A|

X\Jﬂ
Please let me kriow if there are any coricerns posed by thi;fom hication.
/

s 92)(@)() OIA

Regards, - Q@*“

L
ﬁion 1 5.1L Executive Wing 1 Parliament Buildings 1 Wellington

@) i) O
Offiée of Hon Hekia Parata. | Minister of Edica

s 9(2)(@) OIA
a

T N N S R B S T R T R T T 2

N ) .
We get the job done Ka o\ >atou nga mahi
We are yespectiul, we i xce We learn He ropii manaalki, he ropli whakarongo, he ropii ako mafols
We back ourselves and others to win Ka manawanui ki a métou, me etahi ake kia wikitoria
We work ﬁ‘ogetly&fﬁgr maximum impact Ka mahi ng&tahi mé te tukinga nui tonu

]
Great Resyllﬁé'ﬁ%dur kottom line Ko nga huanga tino pai @ matol whainga mutunga
A

s 9(2)(@) and'§




From: Karl Le Quesne

Sent: Tuesday, 4 November2014 8:52 p.m.

To! Rewlri Brell; Zoe Griffiths! 'geoff.short@parliament.govt.nz
Subject: TKRNT Waho vs Olseri Ratana

s 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f)(iii) OIA]

Karl Le Quesne
Group Manager | Early Childhood Education

Mitistry of Edueation

A45-47 Pipited Street, PO Box 1666, Thorndon, Wellington, New Zealand
DDl 04 463 8090

MOB D27 454:0959

Email kdil.lequesne @minedu.govt.nz | hittp://www.irilhedu.govt bz,
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From: ?
Sent: Tuesday, 25 Noveniber 2014 1:59 p.m.

To:
Subject:

ls 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(F)(iii) OIA

eqguest to meet Minister Parata

From: s 9(2)(a) OlA
Sent: Tuesday, 25 November 2014 1:46 p.m. _ N

Subject: Request to meetMinister Parata / .
A

\:
o or [ ————————— ©.9(2)(@) and 927 i) OIA R \

The Te Kohanga Reo National Trust Board seeks an urgent meeting with Minister Parat MN\f of Education to
discuss the Nga Tuara Whanui repart which the Board have recently received. Lilken ,_in‘e?'l"ﬂ'inister the Board has
many commitments and obligations to fulfil at this time of the year. Therefore, we ptﬂg ke to propose the

following dates to meet with the Minister for consideration \f} =
The TKRNT Board would like to suggest the following dates; i‘\
26, 27, 28 Novemher 2014 or 1, 2, December 2014 \\ '
o R
- \\ \\:‘:‘/
Please advise at your earliest convenience. AN

67 Hankey Street
it Cook
Wellington 6014

“This e-mpll message aod attgeht éfrs» do not necessorily refiect the views of Te Rohongo fAeo HMationol Trust ond moy contoin
Informotion that is confidsnti I’\uﬁfiﬁns/ be subject 16 legal privilege. It may be read, copied and vsed only by the intended recipient{s).
If you are not the intendedféi{ lent, you are hereby notiffed thot you must not use, disseminate, distribute or eapy this e-moil mmessoge
or ts ottachments. If WQriF'fEéi{}ed this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by return emuail, telephone or focsimite
und delete this eroall mmi]mw system, You may not copy, gisclose or use the contents in ooy woy. Thonk you".

CONEI@E‘ NTIALITY: The information contained in this email message (and any accompanying
;?9111"%311&)’ may be legally privileged and confidential and may not reflect the views of Te Kohanga Reo
] Trust, The information is intended only for the recipient named in this message. If the reader of

(/,? {hé illfol'jnati011 is prohibited. If you have received this message in error please destroy the original message

atior
ﬁhi\s\&f}éssage is not the intended recipient you are notified that any use, disclosute; copying or distribution of

and attachments.




Office of Hon Hekia Parata

Minister of Education

2 DEC 201

Takuta Timoti Karetu and Tina Olsen-Ratana
Te Kohanga Reo National Trust Board

PO Box 38741

WELLINGTON 5045

Téna kbrua

AN
| understand that you wanted to meet with me before Christmas to,d|<-’<é's’ the review
of governance of the Trust and kdhanga reo. f 3

Angus Hartley has confirmed to Rawiri Brell that you have eiées"‘ed a report from the
working group established to consult kbhanga reo whéna \i‘goptlons for changes to
governance. | also understand that report will be prow ed to dhanga reo whanau for
the 11 December 2014 hui convened by Kiingi Tuhéj 3

Hon Dr Pita Sharples and | wrote to you on(‘a CB 6 May and 19 June this year
about our expectations of the Trust's g née review, and it leading to more
representative, transparent, account % auditable governance. This is a
necessary step before we can resurn 6int work on the response to the Waitangi
Tribunal's inquiry (WAI 2336). ( 3\

| would be grateful to receive, Dy of the working group report, before | meet with
you. | suggest we meet ear%n\& vear, so | will have had the opportunity to read the
report and you can brief rﬁe Lly on the next steps for the Trust’s governance.

| wish you a succes I -hui on 11 December and | look forward to hearing from you
early next year. {

a\"

Hepi and ra &)
AE
]

Ja l/W‘/(M v
/an(/wvw@é

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand.
Telephone 64 4 817 6829 Facsimile 64 4 817 6529 Email h.parata@ministers.govt.nz
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Office of Hon Hekia Parata

Minister of Education

10 DEC 201

Takuta Timoti Karetu and Tina Olsen-Ratana
Te Kdhanga Reo National Trust Board

PO Box 38741

WELLINGTON 5045

Téna kérua

Thank you for an embargoed copy of the Nga Tuara Whanui r \oemalled to my
Office late on Tuesday 9 December 2014. V.

[ would welcome a meeting with you in the New Year to d\iﬁs"‘ the report, and your
response to it.

I am particularly interested to hear from you how t\ \B/ard intends to address the
governance matters | have raised in my Ietteﬁs % ou throughout the year. Once |
understand what changes are to be made erjn n, then | can consider restarting
discussions on WAI 2336. %

to provide me with advice in the Nef r, when | will be in a position to give it due
consideration. P
N
I trust the hui in Ngaruawzyia\\@tkﬁe’ successful and provide clarity for the way ahead.
LY
My Office will Contad,éts' early next year to find a suitable time for us to meet,

N

K

| have asked Ministry of Education o% { toreview the Nga Tuara Whanui report and

Heoi and . \{\)\/

X7 h
\/i)-lekla Parata
inister of Education

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand.
Telephone 64 4 817 6829 Facsimile 64 4 817 6529 Email h.parata@ministers.govt.nz




